(Vo R RN - LY. T N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24

25
26

STATE OF WASHINGTON
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff,

V.

EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION

d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION,

Defendant.

NO. 16-2-04370-34
AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030)

A. JUDGMENT CREDITOR:

B.  JUDGMENT DEBTOR:

C.  PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT:

D. INTEREST:

E. COSTS AND FEES:

Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON

EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a
FREEDOM FOUNDATION

$4,330 as a civil penalty

No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment
amount(s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless
the principal judgment is unpaid by the due date specified
herein

$2,368 in reasonable attorney fees and costs of

investigation and court costs in the amount of $1,962

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT

1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Finance Unit
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-6200




N e = e & L e O L N

NN NN N = e e e e ek ped ed et
= [eX) [\ —t o o [~ ~ =) 9] E [SM) [ o

NN
N W

F. ATTORNEYS FOR ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General
JUDGMENT CREDITOR  LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
Assistant Attorney General

G. ATTORNEY FOR MARK C. LAMB, WSBA No. 30134
JUDGMENT DEBTOR THE NORTH CREEK LAW FIRM

JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled
Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), appearing through its attorneys of
record, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorﬁey General, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant
Attorney General and S. TO_Djj SIPE, Assistant Attorney General, and ljefendant,
EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION, appearing
through its attorney, MARK LAMB, The North Creek Law Firm, having reached an agreement
as to the civil penalty, costs, and reasonable attorney fees in this matter, and having apprised
the Court of their agreement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and
compromising this action brought under RCW 42.17A. Thé Court, having reviewed the records
and files herein, and having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this
matter, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

1. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM
FOUNDATION is hereby assessed a civil penalty, under the provisions of RCW 42.174A, in
the amount of $4,330 payable to the State of Washington.

2. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM F OUNDA;l“ION d/b/a FREEDOM
FOUNDATION shall pay to the State of Washington the amqunt of $2,368 as reasonable

attorney fees and $1,962 in court costs and costs of investigation as authorized under RCW

42.17A.765.
RNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
’ AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT _ 2 ATTO Compnion pinme Unit
’ PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100

(360) 753-6200




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

3. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM
FOUNDATION shall pay the State the civil penalty ($4,330) and fees and costs ($4,330)

within 30 days of the entry of the Judgment.
DONE IN OPEN COURT this a* day of February, 2018.

JUDGE CHRISTOPHER LANESE
Presented by:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
ATTORNEY GENE

LINDAA. DALTOX,"WSBA No. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General

S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington

Approved as to Form:
The NORTH CREEK LAW FIRM

MARK C. LAMB, WSBA No. 30134
Attorney for Defendant

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT 3 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Finance Unit
PO Box 40100
Qlympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-6200




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

