

FEB 0 9 2018

Superior Coun Linda Myhre Enlow Thurrion County Clark

## 5 6 7 STATE OF WASHINGTON THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 8 STATE OF WASHINGTON, NO. 16-2-04370-34 9 Plaintiff, AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT 10 11 EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION 12 d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION, 13 Defendant. 14 15 16 JUDGMENT SUMMARY (RCW 4.64.030) 17 JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON 18 19 JUDGMENT DEBTOR: В. EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION 20 21 C. PRINCIPAL JUDGMENT: \$4,330 as a civil penalty 22

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT

COSTS AND FEES:

INTEREST:

D.

E.

23

24

25

26

3



ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON Campaign Finance Unit PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200

No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment

amount(s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless the principal judgment is unpaid by the due date specified

\$2,368 in reasonable attorney fees and costs of investigation and court costs in the amount of \$1,962

1	
2	F. A
3	
4	
5	G. A
6	
7	
8	T
9	Court. P
10	record, F
11	Attorney
12	EVERG
13	through i
14	as to the
15	the Cou
16	compron
17	and files
18	matter, a
19	1
20	FOUND
21	the amou
22	2
23	EOILVID

24

25

26

ATTORNEYS FOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR

ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General LINDA A. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467 Senior Assistant Attorney General S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203

Assistant Attorney General

ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR

MARK C. LAMB, WSBA No. 30134 THE NORTH CREEK LAW FIRM

## JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), appearing through its attorneys of record, ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attorney General and S. TODD SIPE, Assistant Attorney General, and Defendant, EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION, appearing through its attorney, MARK LAMB, The North Creek Law Firm, having reached an agreement as to the civil penalty, costs, and reasonable attorney fees in this matter, and having apprised the Court of their agreement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and compromising this action brought under RCW 42.17A. The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein, and having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby **ORDERED** as follows:

- 1. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION is hereby assessed a civil penalty, under the provisions of RCW 42.17A, in the amount of \$4,330 payable to the State of Washington.
- 2. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM FOUNDATION shall pay to the State of Washington the amount of \$2,368 as reasonable attorney fees and \$1,962 in court costs and costs of investigation as authorized under RCW 42.17A.765.

1	3. Defendant EVERGREEN FREEDOM FOUNDATION d/b/a FREEDOM
2	FOUNDATION shall pay the State the civil penalty (\$4,330) and fees and costs (\$4,330)
3	within 30 days of the entry of the Judgment.
4	DONE IN OPEN COURT this 4th day of February, 2018.
5	A.A.
6	_ Garage
7	JUDGE CHRISTOPHER LANESE
8	Presented by:
9	ROBERT W. FERGUSON ATTORNEY GENERAL
10	Y loor X
11	LINDAA. DALTON, WSBA No. 15467
12	Senior Assistant Attorney General S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
13	Assistant Attorney General Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Washington
14	Approved as to Form:
15	The NORTH CREEK LAW FIRM
16	M/ he she
17	MARK C. LAMB, WSBA No. 30134 Attorney for Defendant
18	
19	
20	
21	·
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
1.	I